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A STATEMENT shewing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH
CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise,
conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended
19th December 18G8.

Wheat ...

Barley

Dats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
60,383 5

65,152 3

4,830 7

AVERAGE PRICE.

«. d.
49 5

45 3

27 7

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
December 21, 1868.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Com Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 19th December 1868.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Beer or Bisrg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) j

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England

Cwt.
245,260
192,649
136,661;$
15,123
38,843
13,324

171,824
6,130

819,814

Cwt.
60,404

'" 9
4

'438

60,855

880,669

Quarters.

Scotland

Cwt.
| 72,644

20,993
789

3,757
870

13,051
9,436

121,540

Cwt.
21,142

21,142

142,682

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
134,540

1,200

41,097

176,837

Cwt.
414

414

177,251

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
452,444
214,842
137,450
18,880
39,713
26,375

222,357
6,130

1,118,191

Cwt. 1
81,960

9

'"438 I

82,411

1,200,602

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
3,668

23
5,409

'"399

9,499

Cwt.
846

'"l47

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.

"332
108

'"53

493

Cwt.
10

993 1 10

10,492 503

Quarters. II Quarters. | Quarters.
2,528

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
3,668

355
5,517

'"S99

'" 53

9,992

Cwt.
856

'"l47

1,003

10,995

Quarters.
2,528

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Export*,
Custom-house, London, December 21, 1868.

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General


