A STATEMENT shewing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 19th December 1868.

				QUANTITIES SOL	D. A	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat	•••		•••	 Qrs. Bus. 60,383 5		8. 49	d. 5	
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 65,152 3		45	3	
Oats	•••	•••	•••	 4,830 7		27	7	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, December 21, 1868. A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 19th December 1863.

	Q	UANTITIES	S IMPORTEI	O INTO		QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England	. Scotland	. Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.	
Wheat Barley. Oats Rye. Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat. Beer or Bigg	Cwt. 245,260 192,649 136,661a 15,123 38,843 13,324 171,824 6,130	Cwt. 72,644 20,993 789 3,757 870 13,051 9,436	Cwt. 134,540 1,200 41,097 	Cwt. 452,444 214,842 137,450 18,880 39,713 26,375 222,357 6,130	Cwt. 3,668 23 5,409 399		Cwt. 3,668 355 5,517 399 53	
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)	819,814	121,540	176,837	1,118,191	9,499	493	9,992	
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 60,404 9 4 438 60,855	Cwt. 21,142 21,142	Cwt. 414 414	Cwt. 81,960 9 4 438 	Cwt. 846 147 993	Cwt. 10 	Cwt. 856 147 	
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	880,669	142,682	177,251	1,200,602	10,492	503	10,995	
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 2,528	Quarters.	Quarters. 2,528	

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.